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22.20 Summary of transfers by the federal government to provincial governments, territories and 
local governments' (million dollars) (concluded) 

Payee 
and year^ purpose 

transfers 

Specific 
purpose 

transfers 

Total 

1982 
Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon 
Northwest Territories 

3 
1 

16 
2 

50 
104 
10 
5 

11 
16 
1 
1 

5 
9 

39 
41 

8 
2 
3 

11 

9 
1 

21 
II 
89 

145 
18 
7 

14 
27 

1 
1 

Total of transfers to provincial governments, 
territories and local governments 1979 

1980 
1981 
1982 

11,164 
12,315 
13,107 
14,694 

'Further details available in Federai government finance (Statistics Canada 68-211). 
^For years ended Mar. 31. 

22.21 Gross general revenue of provincial and territorial governments' (million dollars) 

Province or 
territory and source 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon 
Northwest Territories 

Total 

Gross general revenue 
by source; 

Income tax 
Individuals 
Corporations 

General sales tax 
Motive fuel tax 
Health insurance premiums 
Social insurance levies 
Natural resource revenue 
Privileges, licences and permits 
Liquor profits 
Other revenue from own sources 
General purpose transfers from 

other levels of government 
Specific purpose transfers from 

other levels of government 

Total 

1978 

1,057.0 
239.2 

1,343.7 
1,129.2 

12,831.6 
12.521.8 
1,653.6 
1,824.5 
6,076.6 
4,698.6 

86.4 
233.3 

43,695.6 

9,477.1 
2,107.7 
4,955.1 
1,667.6 
1,479.8 
1,303.5 
4,351.1 
1,000.2 
1,053.6 
6,655.7 

3,193.2 

6,451.0 

43,695.6 

1979 

1,243.7 
263.6 

1,494.8 
1,314.9 

14,208.1 
14,003.5 
1,782.6 
2,084.3 
7,642.5 
5,165.4 

102.3 
267.8 

49.573.4 

10,974.2 
2,545.4 
4,509.6 
1,644.6 
1,704.8 
1,472.5 
5,497.5 
1,400.3 
1,181.6 
8,132.1 

3,132.0 

7,428.8 

49,573.4 

1980 

1,362.3 
289.1 

1,684.5 
1,515.1 

15,865.2 
15,921.0 
2,084.4 
2,363.6 
8,569.6 
6,232.4 

110.5 
301.2 

56,298.9 

11,637.3 
3,034.5 
5,766.1 
1,782.2 
1,789.0 
1,633.9 
6,737.1 
1,496.5 
1.200.0 
9,176.4 

3,750.1 

8,295.8 

56,298.9 

1981 

1,482.8 
326.1 

1,898.6 
1,604.6 

17,779.8 
17,335.6 
2,283.9 
2,833.1 
9,997.4 
6,817.5 

123.5 
433.8 

62,916.6 

13,420.0 
3,602.6 
6,211.5 
1,862.6 
1,937.3 
1,723.4 
7,342.2 
1,562.5 
1,406.0 

10,850.0 

3,998.0 

9,000.7 

62,916.6 

1982P 

1,699.0 
398.9 

2,132.2 
1,826.4 

20,800.4 
19,525.5 
2,423.0 
3,322.1 

10,184.6 
7,725.5 

143.2 
411.8 

70,592.6 

16,152.1 
3,753.5 
7,216.7 
2,336.5 
2,749.2 
1,976.2 

748.3 
1,724.0 
1,517.2 

11,708.0 

4,727.6 

8,583.3 

70,592.6 

'Fiscal years ended Mar. 31. 


