22.20 Summary of transfers by the federal government to provincial governments, territories and local governments¹ (million dollars) (concluded)

Payee and year ²	General purpose transfers	Specific purpose transfers	Total	
1982				
Newfoundland	3	6	9	
Prince Edward Island	1			
Nova Scotia	16	5 9	21	
New Brunswick	2	9	21 11 89 145	
Quebec	50 104	39 41	89	
Ontario	104	41	145	
Manitoba	10	8	18	
Saskatchewan	5	2	7	
Alberta	0	3	14 27	
British Columbia	16		27	
Yukon		-		
Northwest Territories				
Total	220	124	344	
Total of transfers to provincial governments,				
territories and local governments		1979	11,164	
AND A COLOR DO MANY AND		1980	12,315	
		1981	13,107	
		1982	14,694	

¹Further details available in *Federal government finance* (Statistics Canada 68-211). ²For years ended Mar. 31,

22.21 Gross general revenue of provincial and territorial governme	s ¹ (million dollars	3)
--	---------------------------------	----

Province or territory and source	1978	1979	1980	1981	1982 ^p
Newfoundland	1,057.0	1,243.7	1,362.3	1,482.8	1,699.0
Prince Edward Island	239.2	263.6	289.1	326.1	398.9
Nova Scotia	1,343.7	1,494.8	1,684.5	1,898.6	2,132.2
New Brunswick	1,129.2	1,314.9	1,515.1	1,604.6	1,826.4
Quebec	12,831.6	14,208.1	15,865.2	17,779.8	20,800.4
Ontario	12,521.8	14,003.5	15,921.0	17,335.6	19,525.5
Manitoba	1,653.6	1,782.6	2,084.4	2,283.9	2,423.0
Saskatchewan	1,824.5	2,084.3	2,363.6	2,833.1	3,322.1
Alberta	6.076.6	7,642.5	8,569.6	9,997.4	10,184.6
British Columbia	4,698.6	5,165.4	6,232.4	6,817.5	7,725.5
Yukon	86.4	102.3	110.5	123.5	143.2
Northwest Territories	233.3	267.8	301.2	433.8	411.8
Total	43,695.6	49,573.4	56,298.9	62,916.6	70,592.6
Gross general revenue					
by source:					
Income tax	and there is	and and all	C. C. Star	A.A.A.	Sector 1
Individuals	9,477.1	10,974.2	11,637.3	13,420.0	16,152.1
Corporations	2,107.7	2,545.4	3,034.5	3,602.6	3,753.5
General sales tax	4,955.1	4,509.6	5,766.1	6,211.5	7,216.7
Motive fuel tax	1,667.6	1,644.6	1,782.2	1,862.6	2,336.5
Health insurance premiums	1,479.8	1,704.8	1,789.0	1.937.3	2,749.2
Social insurance levies	1,303.5	1,472.5	1,633.9	1,723.4	1,976.2
Natural resource revenue	4,351.1	5,497.5	6,737.1	7,342.2	748.3
Privileges, licences and permits	1,000.2	1,400.3	1,496.5	1,562.5	1,724.0
Liquor profits	1,053.6	1,181.6	1,200.0	1,406.0	1,517.2
Other revenue from own sources	6,655.7	8,132.1	9,176.4	10,850,0	11,708.0
General purpose transfers from	3,193.2	2 (33.0	1 760 1	1.000.0	4 737 6
other levels of government	5,193.2	3,132.0	3,750,1	3,998.0	4,727.6
Specific purpose transfers from other levels of government	6,451.0	7,428.8	8,295.8	9,000.7	8,583.3
one area of government		1440.0	1,220.0	3,000.1	0,003,0
Total	43,695.6	49,573.4	56,298,9	62,916.6	70,592.6

Fiscal years ended Mar. 31.